

.....
CR. Rev. 164-25
Narinder Singh Vs. State

24.05.2025

Fresh revision petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Petitioner in person with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Manpreet Singh Maini.

Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State accepts the notice on behalf of R-1.

Notice be issued to remaining respondents as well as SHO PS Budh Vihar on filing of PF/ RC, by all means including electronic mode, for NDOH.

TCR be summoned for NDOH.

List on 11.07.2025.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/24.05.2025