

12

Cr Rev / 164/2025

NARINDER SINGH Vs. STATE /0 (BUDH VIHAR)

11.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Manmeet Singh Maini, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.  
Sh. Hemant Vrma, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 5 & 6.  
ACP Rajbir Malik in person.

Status report has been filed by the IO.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent no. 5 & 6.

It is submitted by counsel for respondent no. 5 & 6 that the pen drive annexed in revision petition is not supplied. It is submitted by counsel for the revisionist that the transcript of the same is annexed at page no. 150 to 181. Further counsel for revisionist had stated that copy of the said pen drive will be provided to counsel for the respondent on NDOH.

Perusal of report reveals that remaining respondents no. 3, 4, 7, 8 & 9 have not been served. Let fresh summons be issued to them on filing of fresh PF/RC for NDOH.

Put up for supply of copy of pen drive to respondents / further proceedings on 03.09.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/11.07.2025