

3

Cr Rev / 164/2025

NARINDER SINGH Vs. STATE

PS (BUDH VIHAR)

03.09.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Special PP for the State.

Sh. Manmeet Singh Maini, Ld. Counsel for revisionist  
alongwith revisionist.

Sh. Mayank Verma, Ld. counsel for respondent no. 5 & 6.

Previous order has not been complied with regard to service of respondents no. 3, 4, 7 , 8 & 9 and even the pen drive has not been provided in compliance of previous order.

Last opportunity is given to appellant for service and compliance. At request, dasti summons be also issued.

List on 31.10.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/03.09.2025

03.09.2025

At this stage, Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. counsel for the respondent no. 8 in person. He has been apprised of NDOH.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/03.09.2025