

3

Cr Rev / 164/2025

NARINDER SINGH Vs. STATE

PS (BUDH VIHAR)

31.10.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Manpreet Singh Maini, Ld. counsel for the revisionist
alongwith revisionist.

Sh. Abhinav Jain, proxy counsel for respondent no. 5 & 6.

Reply filed on behalf of respondent no. 5 & 6. Same is taken
on record. Legible copy supplied.

Perusal of record reveals that all the respondents have been
served except respondent no. 7 & 9.

Ld. counsel for the revisionist has stated that respondent no.
7 & 9 have changed their address. Let respondent no. 7 & 9 be served
through affixation on their last known address, on filing of PF/RC.

Put up for further proceedings on 20.12.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/31.10.2025