

3 Cr Rev / 164/2025
NARINDER SINGH Vs. STATE
(BUDH VIHAR)

18.05.2026

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for the
State.
Narender Singh in person.
Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 5 & 6 through
VC.

It is submitted that fresh vakalatnama will be filed
on NDOH.

Put up for purpose fixed on 18.07.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.05.2026